ARGUMENT IN FAVOR OF MEASURE N

Vote YES on Measure N to help keep San Ramon safe and protect our high quality of life.

San Ramon is a beautiful, safe, and well-maintained community that we are proud to call home. We believe that every resident deserves to feel safe and protected.

Measure N is essential to ensure our neighborhoods, parks, and public areas remain safe and clean for everyone. By supporting law enforcement, neighborhood patrols, and crime investigation, Measure N will help ensure the public safety of our community.

Your YES vote on Measure N will also safeguard the high quality of life and well-being of our community. Without Measure N funds, ~\$16 million annually, the City of San Ramon may need to cut essential city services that contribute to our high quality of life such as increased crime prevention and the upkeep of our public spaces.

Vote Yes on N:

- Maintain neighborhood police patrols, retail theft prevention, and crime investigation
- Sustain public safety and rapid emergency response times
- Maintain local streets and roads, including repairing potholes
- Improve traffic flow and road safety for pedestrians, cyclists, and drivers
- Preserve library services/hours, and youth/senior programs
- Keep our 60 city parks and open space areas safe, clean, and well-maintained

Measure N requires strict fiscal accountability, transparency, and local control:

- All Measure N funds would stay in San Ramon. The State cannot touch one penny.
- Independent oversight, annual audits, and public spending disclosure.
- Voter approval will be required to renew Measure N after 10 years.

By law, essential purchases like groceries and prescription medications WON'T be taxed. Visitors of San Ramon will pay their fair share, so residents don't have to shoulder the entire cost.

Join police officers, firefighters, seniors, parents, civic and business leaders, and residents across San Ramon! Vote Yes on Measure N!

Learn more: ProtectSanRamon.com

Signers:

Bill Clarkson - Former SR Mayor

Linda Henika - President, San Ramon Library Foundation

Ken Sui - Firefighter (Ret)

Partha Mitra - Member, San Ramon Parks & Community Services Commission

Mino Sastry – Chairman, San Ramon Chamber of Commerce